� on a pro forma as adjusted basis giving effect to our sale of   shares of common stock in this offering at an initial public
offering price of $   per share, which is the midpoint of the offering price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, and
our expected use of the net proceeds of this offering to repay certain outstanding indebtedness, as described in �Use of Proceeds.�

For every $1,000 principal amount of Convertible Notes that is not converted by the holders thereof into common stock, the amount of net
proceeds from this offering available to redeem or repurchase the 12.375% Senior Subordinated Notes will be reduced by $1,000 and will
instead be applied to redeem such Convertible Notes at a redemption price of 90% of the principal amount thereof, plus accrued and unpaid
interest.

You should read this table in conjunction with the information included under the headings �Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information,�
�Selected Historical Consolidated and Combined Financial Statements,� �Use of Proceeds,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations� and our financial statements and notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of June 30, 2012

Actual Pro Forma
Pro Forma
As Adjusted

Capitalization (excluding securitization obligations) (In millions)
Cash and cash equivalents (1) $ 138 $ 138 $ 178

Long-term debt (including current portion):
Senior Secured Credit Facility:
Extended revolving credit facility (2) 109 109 109
Extended term loan facility (3) 1,822 1,822 1,822
7.625% First Lien Notes due 2020 593 593 593
7.875% First and a Half Lien Notes due 2019 700 700 700
9.000% First and a Half Lien Notes due 2020 325 325 325
Second Lien Loans (4) 650 650 �
Other bank indebtedness (5) 105 105 105
10.50% Senior Notes due 2014 64 64 �
11.00/11.75% Senior Toggle Notes due 2014 41 41 �
12.375% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2015 (6) 188 188 28
11.50% Senior Notes due 2017 (7) 489 489 489
12.00% Senior Notes due 2017 (8) 129 129 129
13.375% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2018 10 10 10
11.00% Convertible Notes due 2018 (9) 2,110 �  �

Total long-term debt (including current portion) 7,335 5,225 4,310

Equity:

Edgar Filing: Domus Holdings Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 73

Common stock;   authorized shares;   shares
issued and outstanding (actual);   shares issued and
outstanding (pro forma);   shares issued and outstanding
(pro forma as adjusted)
Additional paid-in capital
Accumulated deficit
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)

Total equity (deficit) (10) (1,721) 382 1,328

Total capitalization (11) $ 5,614 $ 5,607 $ 5,638

50

Edgar Filing: Domus Holdings Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 74

Table of Contents

(1) Readily available cash as of June 30, 2012 was $89 million. Readily available cash includes cash and cash equivalents less statutory cash

[…]

revised as additional information becomes available. The unaudited pro forma financial information is presented for informational purposes
only, and does not purport to represent what our balance sheet and results of operations would actually have been if the transactions had
occurred on the dates indicated, nor does it purport to project our results of operations or financial condition that we may achieve in the future.

You should read our unaudited pro forma financial information and the accompanying notes in conjunction with all of the historical financial
statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus and the financial and other information appearing elsewhere in this
prospectus, including information contained in �Risk Factors,� �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data,� �Use of Proceeds,� �Capitalization�
and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.�

55

Edgar Filing: Domus Holdings Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 79

Table of Contents

DOMUS HOLDINGS CORP.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

June 30, 2012

(In millions)

Actual
Pro Forma

Adjustments (1)
Pro

Forma
Adjustments

(2)
Pro Forma As
Adjusted

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 138 $ �  $ 138 $ 40 $ 178
Trade receivables 147 �  147 �  147
Relocation receivables 419 �  419 �  419
Relocation properties held for sale 10 �  10 �  10
Deferred income taxes 59 �  59 �  59
Other current assets 97 �  97 �  97

Total current assets 870 �  870 40 910
Property and equipment, net 151 �  151 �  151
Goodwill 2,618 �  2,618 �  2,618
Trademarks 732 �  732 �  732
Franchise agreements, net 2,808 �  2,808 �  2,808
Other intangibles, net 418 �  418 �  418
Other non-current assets 225 (7) 218 (9) 209

Total assets $ 7,822 $ (7) $ 7,815 $ 31 $ 7,846

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 214 $ �  $ 214 $ �  $ 214
Securitization obligations 267 �  267 �  267
Due to former parent 76 �  76 �  76
Revolving credit facilities and current portion of
long-term debt 214 �  214 �  214
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 583 �  583 �  583

Total current liabilities 1,354 �  1,354 �  1,354
Long-term debt 7,121 (2,110) 5,011 (915) 4,096
Deferred income taxes 895 �  895 �  895
Other non-current liabilities 173 �  173 �  173

Total liabilities 9,543 (2,110) 7,433 (915) 6,518

Total equity (deficit) (1,721) 2,103 382 946 1,328

Total liabilities and equity (deficit) $ 7,822 $ (7) $ 7,815 $ 31 $ 7,846

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.

Edgar Filing: Domus Holdings Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 80

56

Edgar Filing: Domus Holdings Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 81

Table of Contents

DOMUS HOLDINGS CORP.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011

(In millions, except per share data)

Actual

Convertible Notes
Pro Forma

Adjustments (3) Pro Forma

Offering

Transaction
Adjustments (4)

Pro Forma As
Adjusted

Revenues
Gross commission income $ 2,926 $ �  $ 2,926 $ �  $ 2,926
Service revenue 752 �  752 �  752
Franchise fees 256 �  256 �  256
Other 159 �  159 �  159

Net revenues 4,093 �  4,093 �  4,093

Expenses
Commission and other agent-related costs 1,932 �  1,932 �  1,932
Operating 1,270 �  1,270 �  1,270
Marketing 185 �  185 �  185
General and administrative 254 �  254 �  254
Former parent legacy costs (benefit), net (15) �  (15) �  (15)
Restructuring costs 11 �  11 �  11
Merger costs 1 �  1 �  1
Depreciation and amortization 186 �  186 �  186
Interest expense, net 666 (233) 433 (120) 313
Loss on the early extinguishment of debt 36 �  36 �  36

Total expenses 4,526 (233) 4,293 (120) 4,173

Loss before income taxes, equity in
earnings and noncontrolling interests (433) 233 (200) 120 (80)
Income tax expense 32 �  32 �  32
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated entities (26) �  (26) �  (26)

Net loss (439) 233 (206) 120 (86)
Less: Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interests (2) �  (2) �  (2)

Net loss attributable to Domus Holdings $ (441) $ 233 $ (208) $ 120 $ (88)

Loss per share attributable to Domus
Holdings:
Basic loss per share:
Diluted loss per share:
Weighted average common and common
equivalent shares of Domus Holdings
outstanding:
Basic:
Diluted:

Edgar Filing: Domus Holdings Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 82

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.

57

Edgar Filing: Domus Holdings Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

DOMUS HOLDINGS CORP.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

(In millions, except per share data)

Actual
Pro Forma

Adjustments (5) Pro Forma
Adjustments

(6)
Pro Forma As
Adjusted

Revenues
Gross commission income $ 1,589 $ �  $ 1,589 $   �  $ 1,589
Service revenue 380 �  380   �  380
Franchise fees 130 �  130   �  130
Other 85 �  85   �  85

Net revenues 2,184 �  2,184   �  2,184

Expenses
Commission and other agent-related costs 1,064 �  1,064   �  1,064
Operating 643 �  643   �  643
Marketing 103 �  103   �  103
General and administrative 156 �  156   �  156
Former parent legacy costs (benefit), net (3) �  (3)   �  (3)
Restructuring costs 5 �  5   �  5
Depreciation and amortization 89 �  89   �  89
Interest expense, net 346 (116) 230 (59) 171
Loss on the early extinguishment of debt 6 �  6   �  6
Other (income)/expense, net 1 �  1   �  1

Total expenses 2,410 (116) 2,294 (59) 2,235

Loss before income taxes, equity in earnings
and noncontrolling interests (226) 116 (110) 59 (51)
Income tax expense 15 �  15   �  15
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated entities (25) �  (25)   �  (25)

Net loss (216) 116 (100) 59 (41)
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests (1) �  (1)   �  (1)

Net loss attributable to Domus Holdings $ (217) $ 116 $ (101) $ 59 $ (42)

Loss per share attributable to Domus Holdings:
Basic loss per share:
Diluted loss per share:
Weighted average common and common
equivalent shares of Domus Holdings
outstanding:
Basic:
Diluted:

Edgar Filing: Domus Holdings Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 84

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.

58

Edgar Filing: Domus Holdings Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 85

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

Balance Sheet

(1) Pro forma adjustments give effect to the assumed conversion of all $2,110 million of the Convertible Notes held by our securityholders.